

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6902 OF 2011

T. K.LILLY, PROPRIETOR, ROYAL AGENCIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Romy Chacko, learned counsel appearing for the appellant has instructions from his client not to press this Civil Appeal any further and withdraw the same.

According to the learned counsel, the matter has been settled between the parties. In view of such statement being made, the Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J
[J.B. PARDIWALA]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 05, 2022.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6902/2011

T. K.LILLY, PROPRIETOR, ROYAL AGENCIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 41748/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 05-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Sudesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)